STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA INTHE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

)
COUNTY OF SPARTANBURG '
STATE Vs : INDICTMENT/CASE#: __ 2019-GS-42- 4067
Angelia Shannette Kennedy v AW _2019A4210102991
AKA: Y Date of Offense: _9/6/2019
Race: BLACK Sex. F Age: 45 ) S.C.Code§ :_ 16-13-0110(A)
DOB: S84 - ) CDR Code #: 2877
Address: '
City,State,Zip: ~ )
DL#; SID#: :'
*CDL Yes[[] No[_ CMV Yes[] No[J Hazmat Yes[] No[] FEB 05 2[]2[]
[n disposition of the sald indictment comes now the Defendant who was —JCONVICTED OF _ or XJPLEADS
TO: Shoplifting / Value $2000 or less (Enhancement per 16-01-0057) (0-10 vears) SC COurt of Annnala
in.violationof § 16-13-0110{A) of the S C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 2877 v

(X} NON-VIOLENT [JVIOLENT [JSERIOUS  [JMOSTSERIOUS  [J Mandatory GPS(CSC [] §17-25-45

defendant's initials)

The charge is: "] As Indicted, ] Lesser Included Offense,  [X] Refendant Wi
e
darjon by the State.

The plea 15, [X] Without Negotiations or Recommendation 7

SC Bar#

SCB78366 [
WELBORN, HILLARY C. SC Bar#

/
WHERB{ORE, the Defendant jseommited to the Sotrections, ((] County Detention Center,
for a determinate term of é days/month ‘@9 (] under the Youthful Offender Act not to exceed years
and/or to pay & fine of § ; provided thePon the service of days/months/years and/or payment
of§ : plus costs and assessments as applicable®, the balance is suspended with probation for
months/years and subject to South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services standard conditions of probation,
which are incorporated by reference.

[ZCONCURRENT or ] CONSECUTIVE to sentence on;

me Defendant 15 to be given credit for time served pursuant to 5.C, Code §24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDOC.,

[]The Defendant is to be placed on the Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to $.C. Code §17-25-135.
Pursuant to 18 U.S,C Section 922,it is unlawful for a person convicted of a violation of Section 16-25-20 or 16-25-65 (Domestic
Violence ) to ship, transpart, possess, or reccive a fircarm or ammunition,

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

[] RESTITUTION: [JDeferred {_|Def. Waives Hearing [ |Ordered PTUP

Total: § plus 20% fee: $ days/hours Public Service Employment
Payment Terms: Obtain GED [
O Setby SCDPPPS Aitend Voc. Rehab. or Job Corp.
' May serve W/E begining
Recipient: Substance Abuse Counseling [
*Fine: 3 Random Drug/Alcohol testing [
$14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5 %) $ Fine may be pd. in equal, consecutive weekly/monthly
§14-1-21 1{A)(1) (Conv. Surcharge) $100 $ IQ! }Ig! pmts. of § beginning
§14-1-21 1{A)(2} (DUI Surcharge) $100 § $ . . .
§56-5-2995 (DUI Assessment) $12 $ . Paidio Public Defender Fund
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 8 Other:
Proviso (Public Def/Probation) $500 $
§14-1-212 (Law Enforce Funding) $25 280D
§14-1-213 (Drug Courl Surcharge) $150 3
§50-21-114(BUI Breath Test Fee) $s50 S
§56-5-2942(}) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ca $ (] Appointed PD or appoint
3% to County (if paid in installments) $H.0S Proviso requires $50
during probation
TOTAL ' $19%.95 any other fees.
Presiding Judge /
Clerk of Court/ Deputy Clerk Q M Judge nge: s . /

Court Reporter: L). OrL‘T\?L Sentence Date: //T - &O%IL )
SCCA/217(0412018)



ARREST WARRANT

2019A4210102991

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
[g] County? D Murscipality of

Spartanburg

THE STATE
against
Angelia Shannette Kennedy

g hen T Peters - 1230

Ofansez Shoplifting / Value $2000 or less (Enbancement
per 16-01-0057)

Offense Codee 2877

16-13-0110(A)

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) AUDIT COPY (& 2mwer.,
K] Couyt [ ] wunicpeliyof ) AFFIDAVIT e
Spartanburg

Porsorally appamed befoce me the atfiant  Stephen T Peters who

‘being duly swom deposes and ssys Ut defendant Angelia Shannette Kennedy

oid within this county and stale on orabowt 9/ 6/2019
Siste of South Carviina (or ordinance of B]caw DMum:pd]yc(
In e (chowing paticulary:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: ghoplifting / Value $2000 or less (Enhancement per 16-01-0057)

) futher siats that there Is potable case K believe i the defencat named sbove dkd  commit
mahnsamwmmﬂemesbmm_nnmm

a "y

Thaton Scpmba 6, 2019 in the county of Spananburg, onie > Angelia Shannétte Kennedy did take possession of and/or carry away
Febreeze air freshner refills valued at $2,000 of-lcss, nmdundlse of l'-‘amlly Dollarlocated ot 1408 Asheville Hwy. Spartanburg,
SC 29303 with the intention of depriving the mecchant ofthc pommon of such merchandise without paying the full retail value.
This is the third and -subsequent offense and secuo:\lG-l-S’l applus, becauss the defendant hastwo or more pmperty crime

sonvictions based on value. Wasrant based upon pohec mnggnon. o1 (R0 o
‘f :'5‘ s J

RETURN
A copy of this amest warmant was deflverss to

defendan
on

T e Al G e O

Signature of Afant
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLI :
EAO:'M D mmi:'-uﬂycf ; AffantsAddress 8045 Howard Sweet
: ) Spartznburg. SC29303-
Spartanburg { Aftants Telephone
ARREST WARRANT .

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
: % appesring fom the asbove afidavit that there e  seaconabis gronds o Defeve that

on orabowt 9/ 6/2019 defendent  Angelia Shannette Kennedy
dd vidlals the criminal lawa of the State of South Carofina (or ondinance of

K] County/ [:] Muncipaiity of Spartanburg
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Shoplifiing / Value $2000 or less (Enkancement per 16-01-0057)

} 93 set focth below:

Having found prodable cause snd e above afiant having swom bafore me, manow:mmmmamnmmmtwm&nu
wmmmuuwwmwmAoopyonmMWmmmnuemmmmwmdmxmmommmmau
soon thereafter as ks praclicable

Swom 10 and subserbed before me )
RETURN WARRANT TO: on 9130/2019 )
General Sessions . JuspenAddress 180 Magnolia Streer
180 Magnolia Street 53 ) Spartanburg, SC 29306-
P O Box 3483 Karry L Guiltory ) Judge’s Telephone  (864)596-22238
AUDIT COPY AUDIT COPY AUDIT COPY AUDIT COPY AUDIT COPY . AUDIT COPY

AUDIT COPY

Spartanburg }



*/

-

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) | INDICTMENT
. ) "
COUNTY OF SPARTANBURG )
NOV 2 § 2019
At a Court of General Sessions, convened on the

Grand Jurors of Spartanburg County present upon their oath:

SHOPLIFTING

That the defendant, Angelina Shannette Kennedy, did in Spartanburg
County on or about September 6, 2019, take possession of, carry away, or
transfer from one person to‘another or from one area of the store or other
retail mercantile establishment to another area, or cause to be carried away
or transferred, any merchandise displayed, held, stored or offered for sale by
any store or other retail mercantile establishment with the intention of
depriving the merchant of the possession, use or benefit of the merchandise
without paying the full retail value being less than Two Thousand Dollars, to-
wit: merchandise offered for sale by Family Dollar, In violation of §16-13-110, -
16-01-0057 THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, (1976, as

amended).

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such

N Vo
ASSIST%T SOLICITOR
_ v

case made and provided.



DOCKETNO. 10- -4
WITNESSES 19 GS 42 ,7 0ls r"f
The State of South Carolina
Spartanbura County Sheriff's Office _ County of Spartanburg
Barr)} Barnette, Solicitor
COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
DEG 02 2008
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER . TERM
2019A4210102991
THE STATE
VS.
ACTION OF GRAND JURY
Angelina Shannette Kennedy
Foreperson of Grand Jury
Date:.
VERDICT

. Indictment for

SHOPLIFTING

SC Code: 16-13-110, 16-01-0057

Foreperson of Petit Jury CDR Code: 2877
Date: Class: FEUE

v



